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President : Mrs. Helen James

High Paddock, Yealm Road,
Newton Ferrers. 872 572

Secretary : Mrs. Patricia Bent

Stonecourt, Membland,
Newton Ferrers. 872 831

Treasurer : Mrs. M. J. Scragg

Ground Floor, Haws Park, Yealm Road,
Newton Ferrers: 872 220

Vice President : Mrs. A. Crawford
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Noss Mayo. 872 610

Committee :
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Mrs. J. Steggles
Mrs. J. Thomson
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(Affiliated to the National Federation of W.l.’s)

Tuesday, 4th January
“Folk Dancing”. Mrs. Millington
Tuesday, 1st February

“Photography in and around Plymouth”.
Mrs. Hodge.

Tuesday, 1st March

“Wholefood Cookery”
Turgoose.

Demonstration.

Tuesday, 5th April

Bird Recognition, Looking & Listening.
A. Payne.

Wednesday, 27th April
Spring Group Meeting Yealmpton

Tuesday, 3rd May
Resolutions

unless otherwise stated.

Tuesday, 7th June
Marks & Spencer.

Tuesday, 5th July
Collecting Victoriana.

Tuesday, 6th September

Miss Amnesty International.
Tuesday, 4th October
Mrs. Hypnosis.

Tuesday, 1st November
Annual Meeting.

Tuesday, 6th December
Christmas Party.

Mrs. Broad.

Mrs. A. Rutley.

Dr. Charles Wilson.




